
SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9080017 NEHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 4.63
Sagarmatha Choudhary Eye Hospital, Lahan 
School of Health Sciences, Siraha

(Open Ouota)

2 9080014 KAJAL KUMARI SHARMA 4.6
Birendra Institute of Medical & Dental 
Technology, Janakpur, Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community)

3 9080002 SULOCHANA CHAUDHARY 4.59
Sagarmatha Choudhary Eye Hospital, Lahan 
School of Health Sciences, Siraha

(Aadiwasi Janajati, Tharu, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9080062 PURNIMA KUMARI YADAV 4.56
Sagarmatha Choudhary Eye Hospital, Lahan 
School of Health Sciences, Siraha

(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA

Program : Ophthalmic Science

OPEN QUOTA

FEMALE QUOTA

DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

DIPLOMA CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP RESULT REPORT - 2082

Province : Madhesh Province



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9080016 JYOTI CHAUDHARY 4.14
Birendra Institute of Medical & Dental 
Technology, Janakpur, Dhanusha

(Aadiwasi Janajati)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

MADHESI QUOTA

PICHHADIYEKO CHHETRA QUOTA

MUSLIM QUOTA

THARU QUOTA

KHAS AARYA QUOTA

AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

DALIT QUOTA

APANGA QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS ALLOCATED INSTITUTE REMARKS

1 9080065 ASNEHA KUMARI SHAH 4.53
Birendra Institute of Medical & Dental 
Technology, Janakpur, Dhanusha

(Madheshi Community, Open Ouota) - 
Khas Aarya

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080015 MAUSAM SAH 4.48 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9080018 RUBI KUMARI SHARMA 4.46 (Open Ouota)

3 9080019 RUBI KUMARI SAH 4.37 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9080070 SABITA KUMARI YADAV 4.33 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9080068 RATNESH KUMAR SAH 4.32 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9080072 RANJIT KUMAR YADAV 4.29 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9080074 SAZIA PRAVEEN 4.26 (Open Ouota)

8 9080076 PREETI KUMARI YADAV 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

9 9080020 NITESH KUMAR JAYSWAL 4.18 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9080075 NANDANI GUPTA 4.15 (Open Ouota)

11 9080069 PINKY KUMARI MANDAL 4.13 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

12 9080008 LAXMI KUMARI MANDAL 4.05 (Open Ouota)

13 9080011 SACHIT KUMAR THAKUR BARAHI 4.05 (Madheshi Community)

14 9080003 KRITI CHAUDHARY 4.05 (Open Ouota)

15 9080021 KISAM KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9080071 PRATIMA LAMA GHALAN 4 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

17 9080012 SITA KUMARI RAUT 3.96 (Open Ouota)

18 9080007 PUSTIKA CHAUDHARY 3.95 (Open Ouota)

19 9080061 SURYA NARAYAN CHAUDHARY 3.9 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

20 9080006 BHUMI JHA 3.9 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

PASS LIST OPEN QUOTA

REPLACEMENT LIST

SHAHID PARIWAR QUOTA



21 9080063 AASHIKA YADAV 3.84 (Open Ouota)

22 9080001 PUNAM KUMARI MANDAL 3.84 (Madheshi Community)

23 9080022 KRITIKA KUMARI MANDAL 3.82 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

24 9080067 PURNIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.71 (Open Ouota)

25 9080064 KUMKUM KUMARI GUPTA 3.69 (Open Ouota)

26 9080066 ANSHU KUMARI MANDAL 3.62
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
27 9080009 SITA SUNDAR KUMARI 3.61 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

28 9080013 BHAWANA KUMARI SINGH 3.55 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

29 9080010 SONI KUMARI SAH 3.4 (Open Ouota)

30 9080073 PRASHANT JHA 3.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080015 MAUSAM SAH 4.48 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9080018 RUBI KUMARI SHARMA 4.46 (Open Ouota)

3 9080019 RUBI KUMARI SAH 4.37 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9080070 SABITA KUMARI YADAV 4.33 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9080074 SAZIA PRAVEEN 4.26 (Open Ouota)

6 9080076 PREETI KUMARI YADAV 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9080075 NANDANI GUPTA 4.15 (Open Ouota)

8 9080069 PINKY KUMARI MANDAL 4.13 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

9 9080008 LAXMI KUMARI MANDAL 4.05 (Open Ouota)

10 9080003 KRITI CHAUDHARY 4.05 (Open Ouota)

11 9080021 KISAM KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

12 9080071 PRATIMA LAMA GHALAN 4 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

13 9080012 SITA KUMARI RAUT 3.96 (Open Ouota)

14 9080007 PUSTIKA CHAUDHARY 3.95 (Open Ouota)

15 9080006 BHUMI JHA 3.9 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

16 9080063 AASHIKA YADAV 3.84 (Open Ouota)

PASS LIST FEMALE QUOTA



17 9080001 PUNAM KUMARI MANDAL 3.84 (Madheshi Community)

18 9080067 PURNIMA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 3.71 (Open Ouota)

19 9080064 KUMKUM KUMARI GUPTA 3.69 (Open Ouota)

20 9080066 ANSHU KUMARI MANDAL 3.62
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
21 9080009 SITA SUNDAR KUMARI 3.61 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

22 9080013 BHAWANA KUMARI SINGH 3.55 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

23 9080010 SONI KUMARI SAH 3.4 (Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080066 ANSHU KUMARI MANDAL 3.62
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080015 MAUSAM SAH 4.48 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

2 9080019 RUBI KUMARI SAH 4.37 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

3 9080070 SABITA KUMARI YADAV 4.33 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

4 9080068 RATNESH KUMAR SAH 4.32 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

5 9080072 RANJIT KUMAR YADAV 4.29 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

6 9080076 PREETI KUMARI YADAV 4.2 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

7 9080020 NITESH KUMAR JAYSWAL 4.18 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

8 9080011 SACHIT KUMAR THAKUR BARAHI 4.05 (Madheshi Community)

9 9080021 KISAM KUMARI YADAV 4.02 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

10 9080006 BHUMI JHA 3.9 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

11 9080001 PUNAM KUMARI MANDAL 3.84 (Madheshi Community)

PASS LIST DALIT FEMALE QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM FEMALE QUOTA



12 9080022 KRITIKA KUMARI MANDAL 3.82 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

13 9080066 ANSHU KUMARI MANDAL 3.62
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)
14 9080009 SITA SUNDAR KUMARI 3.61 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

15 9080073 PRASHANT JHA 3.25 (Madheshi Community, Open Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080066 ANSHU KUMARI MANDAL 3.62
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080066 ANSHU KUMARI MANDAL 3.62
(Dalit, Dalit Female, Madheshi Dalit, Open 

Ouota)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 9080069 PINKY KUMARI MANDAL 4.13 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

2 9080071 PRATIMA LAMA GHALAN 4 (Aadiwasi Janajati, Open Ouota)

3 9080061 SURYA NARAYAN CHAUDHARY 3.9 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

4 9080013 BHAWANA KUMARI SINGH 3.55 (Aadiwasi Janajati)

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

PASS LIST KHAS AARYA QUOTA

PASS LIST AADIBASI JANJATI QUOTA

PASS LIST DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST MADHESI DALIT QUOTA

PASS LIST MUSLIM QUOTA

PASS LIST THARU QUOTA



SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL N0. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 ASNEHA KUMARI SAH 4.71
Multiple form filled (Madheshi 

Community)
2 ASNEHA KUMARI SAH 4.71 Multiple form filled (Open Ouota)

3 9080023 ANJALI KUAMRI KUSHWAHA 4.28
Ůािविधक धार बाट ९ - १० पढेका ले CTEVT 

ˢा˖ संकाय मा पढन िमʗैन | (Open 
Ouota)

4 NARWADA KUMARI MAHATO 4.26
Private school are not eligible for classified 

scholarship. (Open Ouota)

REJECTED APPLICANT

PASS LIST SAHID QUOTA

PASS LIST APANGA QUOTA

PASS LIST PICHADIYEKO QUOTA


